Other Financial Assets 295.96   295.96   439.41   439.41

Total Financial Assets 1,698.91   1,698.91   2,184.06   2,184.06

Financial Liabilities:

Borrowings 1,108.95   1,108.95   1,489.03   1,489.03

Lease Liabilities 351.69   351.69   396.12   396.12

Trade Payables 324.25   324.25   315.52   315.52

Other Financial Liabilities 247.00   247.00   313.87   313.87

Total Financial Liabilities 2,031.89   2,031.89   2,514.54   2,514.54

-   -

 As at 31-Mar-2023  As at 31-Mar-2022

 As at 31-Mar-2023

 As at 31-Mar-2022

88

TTTTTOKYOKYOKYOKYOKYO PLO PLO PLO PLO PLASASASASAST INTERNT INTERNT INTERNT INTERNT INTERNAAAAATIONTIONTIONTIONTIONAL  LIMITEDAL  LIMITEDAL  LIMITEDAL  LIMITEDAL  LIMITED

46 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

Financial risk factors

(a) Market Risk

i) Interest rate risk

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Particulars
As at

31-Mar-2023

As at

31-Mar-2022

Variable rate borrowings 1,108.95   1,486.34

Fixed rate borrowings -   2.69

Total 1,108.95   1,489.03

Interest rate sensitivity

(Rs.in Lakhs)

As at

31-Mar-2023

As at

31-Mar-2022

100 basis points increase (1.12)   (14.06)

100 basis points decrease 1.12   14.06

ii) Foreign Currency Risk

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Particulars  USD  EURO GBP AED Total

Financial Assets :

Investments -   -   -   -   -

Trade Receivables 684.90   -   27.84   -   712.74

Cash and Cash Equivalents 4.62   -   -   -   4.62

Other Financial Assets -   -   -   -   -

Total exposure towards financial assets (A) 689.52   -   27.84   -   717.36

Financial Liabilities:

Borrowings -   -   -   -   -

Lease Liabilities -   -   -   -   -

Trade Payables -   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Liabilities -   -   -   -   -

Total exposure towards financial liabilities (B) -   -   -   -   -

Net exposure towards financial instruments (A - B) 689.52   -   27.84   -   717.36

The exposure of the company's borrowings to interest rate changes as at 31-Mar-2023 and 31-Mar-2022 are as  follows:

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably poss ible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings

affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on variable rate borrowings, as

follows:

Effect on Profit before tax

Particulars

The Company activities exposes it to a variety of financial risk namely market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The Company's focus is to foresee